
 
 

 

CORE GROUPS COORDINATORS, NUCLEAR CORE GROUP MEMBERS & AMENDED PRIORITIES’ TITLES 

 

1.1: Guarantee access to water for all and the Right to Water 

Coopération Suisse – Mr. François Muenguer francois.muenger@deza.admin.ch 

 Aquafed- Mr Gérard Payen gerard.payen@aquafed.org 

 

1.2: Improve access to integrated sanitation services for all 

Guarantee access to integrated sanitation services for all 

International Water Association – Mr. Darren  Saywell darren.saywell@iwahq.org 

 Programme solidarité Eau – Christophe Le Jallé  Le-jalle@pseau.org 

 Water Supply and Sanitation Collaborative Council – Mr Jon Lane Jon.lane@wsscc.org 

 

1.3: Contribute to hygiene and health through water and sanitation 



 
 

 

Contribute to hygiene and health through water 

World Health Organization – Mr. Robert Bos bosr@who.int 

 UNU-INWEH – Corinne Wallace cwallace@inweh.unu.edu 

 Académie de l’eau – Gilles Roche gillesroche@free.fr 

 

1.4: Protect populations and economies from water-related risks 

Protect populations and economies 

Action Contre la Faim – Mr. Jean Lapègue jlapegue@actioncontrelafaim.org 

 UNISDR/HLEP UNSGAB – Mr John Harding  harding@un.org 

 US Corps of Engineers – Mr Jerry Delli Priscoli priscoli@erols.com 

 

1.5: Contribute to Cooperation and Peace  

UNESCO Program on Conflict to Cooperation and Peace  - Ms. Léna 

Salame 

L.Salame@unesco.org 



 
 

 

 International Network of Basin Organisation -  Mr jean-François 

Donzier 

Jf.donzier@wanadoo.fr 

 

2.1: Balance Multiple Uses through IWRM 

American Water Resources Association – Mr. Ari Michelsen a-michelsen@ag.tamu.edu 

 AFEID (French Association for Water, Irrigation and Drainage)– 

Mr François Brelle 

Francois.brelle@canal-de-provence.com 

 

2.2: Contribute to Food Security by efficient use of water 

Ensure Food Security 

FAO -  Dr. Pasquale Steduto pasquale.steduto@fao.org 

 International Commission for Irrigation and Drainage – Mr Bart 

Schultz 

Schultz1@kpnmail.nl 

 



 
 

 

2.3: Harmonize Energy and Water 

International Water Association – Mr. Jacques Labre jacques.labre@suez-env.com 

 International Hydropower Association -  Mr Richard Taylor rmt@hydropower.org 

 

2.4: Promote Green Growth and value ecosystem services  

Protect and value ecosystem services and Green growth 

International Union Conservation of Nature – Mr Mark Smith mark.smith@iucn.org 

 The Nature Conservancy – Mrs Karin Krchnak k.krchnak@tnc.org 

 K-Water - Dr. Ick Hwan Ko ihko@kwater.or.kr 

 

3. 1: Improve the quality of water resources and ecosystems 

Wetlands International – Mr. Chris Baker chris.baker@wetlands.org 

 European Water Association – Mr Jean-Philippe Torterotot Jean-philippe.torterotot@cemagref.fr 

 



 
 

 

3.2 : Adjust pressures and footprints of human activities on water 

Water Footprint Network – Mrs. Erika Zarate Torres e.zarate@ctw.utwente.nl 

 UNEP – Mrs Maite Aldaya Maite.aldaya@unep.org 

 World Business Council for Sustainable Development – Mr Sylvain 

Lhôte 

Sylvain.lhote@borealisgroup.com 

 

3.3: Respond to climate and global changes in an urbanizing world  

Cooperative Programme on Water and climate – Mr. Henk Van 

Schaik 

h.vanschaik@cpwc.nl 

 UN Habitat – Mr Bert Diphoorn Bert.diphoorn@unhabitat.org 

 

 

 

CS1: Good governance 



 
 

 

International Office of Water – Mr. Daniel Valensuela  d.valensuela@oieau.fr 

 Water Integrity Network -  Mr Teun Bastemeijer  tbastemeijer@win-s.org 

 

CS2: Financing Water for all 

European Investment Bank – Mr. Jose Frade j.frade@eib.org 

 AFD (French Development Agency)- Mr Maurice Bernard bernardm@afd.fr 

 

CS3: Enabling environments 

UNESCO – Mr. Andras Szollosi-Nagy a.szollosi-nagy@unesco-ihe.org 

 

 


